award not otherwise 

provided in this Act, 

presented to any Civil 

or Revenue Court 

except those 

mentioned in Section- 

3.  

(ii) exceed Rs. 

30,000/- (Rupees 

thirty thousand) 

but does not 

exceed Rs.  

5,00,000/-  

(Rupees five lac).  

Rs. 4,500/- (Rupees four 

thousand five hundred) + 

10% of amount or value 

exceeding Rs. 30,000/- 

(Rupees thirty thousand).  

(iii) exceeds Rs. 

5,00,000/- (five 

lac) but does not 

exceed Rs.  

20,00,000/(twenty 

lac).  

Rs. 51,500 (fifty one 

thousand five hundred) + 

5% of amount or value 

exceeding Rs. 5,00,000/- 

(five lac).  

(iv) exceeds Rs. 

20,00,000/-  

(Rupees twenty 

lac), Rs. 1 (one) 

crore.  

Rs. 1,26,500 (Rupees one 

lac twenty six thousand five 

hundred) + 1% of the 

amount or value exceeding 

Rs. 20,00,000/- (Rupees 

twenty lac).  

(v) exceeds Rs. 1  

(one) crore  

Rs. 2,06,500/- (Rupees two 

lac six thousand five 

hundred) + ½% of the 

amount or value exceeding 

Rs. 1 (one) crore.  

Maximum Rs. 3,00,000/- 

(rupees three lac.)  

2  Plaint in a suit for 

possession under 

Section 6 of Specific 

Relief Act, 1963.  

According to rates as 

prescribed in item no.1.

[...]

value of the subject 

matter in dispute-  

(i) up to Rs. 30,000/-  

(Rupees thirty thousand)  

15% of the amount or 

value  

(ii) exceed Rs. 30,000/- 

(Rupees thirty thousand) 

but does not exceed Rs. 

5,00,000/- (Rupees five 

lac).  

Rs. 4,500/- (Rupees 

four thousand five 

hundred) + 10% of 

amount or value 

exceeding Rs. 

30,000/- (Rupees 

thirty thousand).  

(iii) exceeds Rs.  

5,00,000/- (five lac) but 

does not exceed Rs.  

20,00,000/-(twenty lac).  

Rs. 51,500 (fifty one 

thousand five 

hundred) + 5% of 

amount or value 

exceeding Rs.  

5,00,000/- (five lac).  

(iv) exceeds Rs. 

20,00,000/- (Rupees 

twenty lac), Rs. 1 (one) 

crore.  

Rs. 1,26,500 (Rupees 

one lac twenty six 

thousand five 

hundred) + 1% of the 

amount or value 

exceeding Rs. 

20,00,000/- (Rupees 

twenty lac).  

(v) exceeds Rs. 1 (one) 

crore  

Rs. 2,06,500/- 

(Rupees two lac six 

thousand five 

hundred) + ½% of 

the amount or value 

exceeding Rs. 1 (one) 

crore. Maximum Rs.  

3,00,000/- (rupees 

three lac.)  

2  Plaint in a suit for possession 

under Section 6 of Specific  

Relief Act, 1963.  

According to rates as 

prescribed in item